
Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

Enerzone Eurozone Pellet Stove 

# Part 

1   AC01220 BLACK CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY 

1   AC01222  BRUSHED NICKEL CAST IRON DOOR OVERLAY 

2   30123 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/8'' PAN QUADREX ZINC 

3   SE24179  CAST IRON DOOR WITH GASKET AND HANDLE EUROZONE 

4   AC06000 SILICONE AND 1/2" X 8' BLACK DOOR GASKET KIT 

5   AC07900 DOOR HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 

6   AC09176 DOOR HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 

7   AC09176 DOOR HANDLE AND LATCH KIT 

8   SE63280 REMOVABLE HANDLE ASSEMBLED 

9   30569 BLACK ROUND WOODEN HANDLE 

10 SE63280 REMOVABLE HANDLE ASSEMBLED 

11 30101 SPRING TENSION PIN 5/32" DIA X 1 1/2" L 

12 AC06400 3/4" (FLAT) X 6' BLACK SELF-ADHESIVE GLASS GASKET 

13 SE63269 REPLACEMENT GLASS WITH GASKET EUROZONE 14 11/16'' X 9 11/64'' 

16 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 

23 30454 DOUBLE MAGNET 

24 60280 WIRING HARNESS 35 SERIE 

26 30187 ZINC WASHER ID 17/64" x OD 1/2" 

27 30185 17/64" "AA" TYPE WASHER 

28 30220 FLANGED LOCKNUT 1/4-20 

29 30050 LEVELING BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" 

30 SE63271 ASH DRAWER 

32 SE16059 ASH DUMP PLUG 

33 24178 CAST IRON LOWER GRILLE EUROZONE 35(DRILL & TAP) 

34 PL63289 PELLET BURN POT EUROZONE 

35 30562 3/4" X 1/4''-20 ROUND HANDLE FOR EXCHANGER ROD 

36 30547 HEAT EXCHANGER ROD 35 SERIE 

37 24177 CAST IRON UPPER GRILLE EUROZONE 35(DRILL & TAP) 

39 30164 BRASS NUT 1/8'' PIPE 

40 60101 90 DEGREE ELBOW 1/8 PIPE X BARB 

41 SE44095 THERMISTOR ASSEMBLY 

42 PL63291 NULL 

43 PL63269 NULL 

44 49004 PRESSURE SWITCH HOSE 

45 44029 PRESSURE SWITCH 

46 24175 CAST IRON TOP EUROZONE 35(DRILL & TAP) 

47 AC09188 MAINTENANCE GASKET KIT – 35 SERIE 

48 SE63268 UPPER LID 

49 30208 WASHER ID 5/32" X OD 7/16" 

50 60294 KEYPAD EXTENSION WIRE TYCO TCT 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/


Woodman’s Parts Plus 
www.woodmanspartsplus.com 

 
51 30124 SCREW #8 - 32 X 5/16'' TRUSS QUADREX ZINC 

52 30693 HOPPER LID HANDLE 

53 30013 HINGE 2'' X 1-1/2'' 

54 44022 TOUCH SCREEN CONTROL TYCO TCT 

55 PL49175 TYCO COVER 

56 30417 BLACK HEX NUT #8-32 

57 PL49048 FINGER GUARD FILTER SUPPORT 

58 44100 TUBEAXIAL BLOWER 115V-60Hz-18W 

59 21177 CONVECTION FAN GASKET 

60 21109 COMBUSTION BLOWER INSULATION GASKET 11-325-085 

61 44098 HOPPER LID SAFETY SWITCH 

62 SE44101 COMBEX BLOWER 35 SERIE 

63 SE49187 AIR INTAKE ADAPTER 

64 30013 HINGE 2'' X 1-1/2'' 

65 SE60047 AIR PUMP ASSEMBLY (500 PCM, 115v, 60Hz, 1100 TPM) 

66 49006 3/8'' X 24" SILICONE HOSE 

67 44133 500W - 120V IGNITER 

68 44135 35 SERIE PC BOARD FOR PELLET STOVE (EUROZONE) 

69 44058 THERMODISC 36T12 F160 

70 60036 THERMOSTAT TERMINAL 

71 60013 POWER CORD 96" X 18-3 

72 44041 THERMODISC L250F MANUAL RESET 36T16 

73 44059 THERMODISC 36T11 L250-25 AUTOMATIC 

74 24017 CAST IRON AUGER 

75 30528 BRASS BUSHING FOR PELLET STOVE AUGER 

76 21110 AUGER PLATE GASKET 

77 PL52516 AUGER SUPPORT 

78 44038 AUGER GEAR MOTOR 1 RPM 

79 PL63260 BASE BACK PANNEL 

80 PL63259 BACK PANEL 

 

https://www.woodmanspartsplus.com/

